

Certificate of Conformity

Certificate Number: C0088953-CC1

This certifies that the chain-of-custody management system of

Certificate Issue Date:

13-May-2021

Interfor US, Inc.

Registration Date:

12-May-2021

903 Jernigan Street Perry, Georgia, 31069, United States

*Expiration Date: 11-May-2026

has been assessed by NSF International and found to be in conformance to the following standard(s):

SFI 2015-2019 Chain-of-**Custody Standard**

SFI 2015-2019 Standards and Rules, Section 4

Scope of Registration:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method. SFI Chain of Custody code: NSF-SFI-COC-C0088953 Facilities included in the chain of custody: Monticello, AR; Perry, Preston, Baxley, Eatonton, Meldrim, Swainsboro and Thomaston, GA; Georgetown and Summerville, SC

Signed on behalf of NSF Certification, LLC

Amy Wirges Senior Managing Director







Annex Page for Certificate Registration Number C0088953-CC1

Certificate Issue Date: 13-May-2021 Certificate Expiration Date: 11-May-2026

Interfor US, Inc. 903 Jernigan Street Perry, Georgia, 31069, United States

Remote Location:

Interfor Preston Division Sawmill C0254663
378 Tolleson Road
Preston, Georgia, 31824, United

States

Remote Location:

Interfor Baxley Division Sawmill C0254664
1830 Golden Isles East
Baxley, Georgia, 31513, United
States

Remote Location:

Interfor Eatonton Division Sawmill C0254665
370 Dennis Station Road SW
Eatonton, Georgia, 31024, United
States

Remote Location:

Interfor Meldrim Division Sawmill -C0254666 911 Old River Road Bloomingdale, Georgia, 31302, United States

Remote Location:

Interfor Swainsboro Division Sawmill
- C0254667
8796 Highway 297
Swainsboro, Georgia, 30401, United
States

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.



Senior Managing Director

Signed on behalf of







Certificate of Conformity

			4 -	_		4.5	_		
н	en	1	tΔ	 \sim	മ	ŧ١	$\boldsymbol{\cap}$	n	

Interfor Thomaston Division Sawmill - C0254670 75 Ben Hill Road

Thomaston, Georgia, 30286, United **States**

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Remote Location:

Interfor Georgetown Division Sawmill - C0254671 2701 Indian Hut Road Georgetown, South Carolina, 29440-

9146. United States

Remote Location:

Interfor Monticello Division Sawmill -C0254672 2018 Midway Route Monticello, Arkansas, 71655-8606. **United States**

Remote Location:

Interfor Summerville Lumber Mill -C0619577 200 North Maple Street Summerville, South Carolina, 29483. **United States**

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

Scope:

The manufacture and sale of softwood lumber, wood chips, shavings and sawdust using the volume credit method.

This Annex is only valid in connection with the above-mentioned certificate issued by NSF Certification, LLC.

Signed on behalf of NSF Certification, LLC

Amy Wirges Senior Managing Director



